
Period ending: 30-Sep-25
Key Statistics for: 30-Sep-25 Budget Variance 30-Sep-24 YOY Variance
Revenues $ 213,888 $ 236,618 $ (22,730) $ 221,394 $ (7,506)
Expenses $ 216,614 $ 215,541 $ 1,073 $ 179,997 $ 36,617
Profit (Loss) $ (2,726) $ 21,077 $ (23,803) $ 41,397 $ (44,123)* $53,994 per PY Treasurer's Report. *

Key Statistics CY 2024 through: 30-Sep-25 Budget Variance 30-Sep-24 YOY Variance
Revenues $ 1,969,458 $ 1,972,853 $ (3,395) $ 1,899,146 $ 70,312
Expenses $ 1,808,879 $ 1,829,604 $ (20,725) $ 1,628,235 $ 180,644
Profit (Loss) $ 160,579 $ 143,249 $ 17,330 $ 270,911 $ (110,332)** $279,760 per PY Treasurer's Report. **

Membership Revenue Profit/(Loss): New (1) Resignations Net Budget
YTD 2025 $ 194,147 $ (199,116) $ (4,969) $ (23,375) 40 NewMembers (3 in August) vs 43 Resignations (16 in June)
YTD 2024 $ 132,188 $ (102,465) $ 29,723 $ (57,418) 29 NewMembers vs 27 Resignations
2024 Total $ 133,923 $ (101,598) $ 32,325 $ (57,418) 31 NewMembers vs 29 Resignations
Aged Member Receivables (Active): 30-Sep-25 31-Aug-25 Difference 31-Aug-24 YOY Variance
30 Days and less $ 59,210 $ 83,483 $ (24,273) $ 70,841 $ 12,642
31 - 60 Days $ 6,981 $ 49,811 $ (42,830) $ 14,442 $ 35,369
61 - 90 Days $ 16,736 $ 1,791 $ 14,945 $ 7,635 $ (5,844)
> 90 Days $ - $ 1,998 $ (1,998) $ 12,084 $ (10,086)
Total A/R $ 82,927 $ 137,083 $ (54,156) $ 105,002 $ (22,075)

Inactive/LOA/Resigned Members Outstanding Balance:30-Sep-25 30-Sep-25 Difference 30-Sep-24 YOY Variance
(2) $ 35,442 $ 37,997 $ (2,555) $ 29,188 $ 6,254

Cash &Other Current Assets as of: 30-Sep-25 Last Month Difference 30-Sep-24 YOY Variance
Payroll Account $ 9,451 $ 7,096 $ 2,355 $ 10,256 $ (805)
Merchant Account $ 16,212 $ 62,629 $ (46,417) $ 41,256 $ (25,044)
Operating Account $ 41,309 $ 74,863 $ (33,553) $ 18,709 $ 22,600
Money Market - Bank of Princeton $ 4,276 $ 4,274 $ 2 $ 17,431 $ (13,155)
Fidelity Brokerage Acct $ 778,584 $ 791,003 $ (12,419) $ 1,327,420 $ (548,836)
Treasury Bills - TreasuryDirect Acct $ - $ - $ - $ 9,883 $ (9,883)
Total Cash & Current Asset Position $ 849,832 $ 939,865 $ (90,033) $ 1,424,955 $ (575,123)

30-Sep-25 Last Month Difference 30-Sep-24 YOY Variance
Bond Account (3) $ 15,216 $ 8,666 $ 6,550 $ 11,631 $ 3,585 $72K add'l in the Fidelity MM Acct
Capital Account $ 153,765 $ 163,029 $ (9,264) $ 98,349 $ 55,416 $109k per Capital Fund Rollforward

NOTES:
(1) Resignations include lost revenue of $30K due to 18Membership Changes.
(2) Approximately $15k of balance pertains to Members awaiting Bond Redemption.
(3) There are 127 bonds ($381K) awaiting redemption. Funds available for bond redemption total $87K.
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